
-0.1

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
-0.1

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Day 1 (n = 10)

offset = 50 iteration = 5
Day 3 (n = 10)

offset = 200 iteration = 5

d  (pixels)

CO
R 

(θ
=

13
5 

de
gr

ee
s)

a Day 1 (n = 10)

offset = 200 iteration = 1
Day 3 (n = 10)

offset = 200 iteration = 5

d  (pixels)

b

CO
R 

(θ
=

13
5 

de
gr

ee
s)


